Wayne Cross Country Meet
Corydon, IA
August 31, 2017

Varsity Girls Team Results
Place Team

Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

1 East Union 93 8 9 17 29 30 61 62
2 Mount Ayr 132 12 21 23 36 40 60 63
3 Albia 159 25 26 31 38 39 42 59
4 Pleasantville 171 18 19 20 56 58 70 73
5 Davis County 178 15 28 34 49 52 67 75
6 Chariton 179 3 24 33 50 69 76

7 Centerville 183 7 35 41 47 53 57 65
8 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont199 10 27 44 54 64 79

Incomplete Teams: Bedford, Central Decatur, Clarke, Diagonal, Lenox, Melcher-Dallas, Moravia,

Southeast Warren, Wayne

Varsity Girls Individual Results
Place Athlete

Time Team

1 Emmick, Elise 19.18 SE Warren

2 Lucas, Emma 19.2 Bedford

3 Anderson, Sailor 20.02 Chariton

4 Lohmann, Maddie 20.49 Diagonal

5 Knutson, J'Lyn 21.13 Melcher-Dallas
6 Helseth, Jessi 21.16 Wayne

7 Lewis, Emily 21.2 Centerville

8 Valencia, Gabrielle 21.54 East Union

9 McNeill, Mollie 22.04 East Union
10 Wade, Madysen 22.14 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
11 Nelson, Cassidy 22.2 Lenox

12 Lynch, Paige 22.24 Mt. Ayr

13 Selsor, Chelsea 22.29 Clarke

14 Donaldson, Katie 22.33 Clarke

15 Spargur, Sophie 22.4 Davis County
16 Welch, Kelle 22.48 Bedford

17 McFee, Sidney 22.53 East Union
18 Johnson, Mel 23 Pleasantville
19 Dursky, Jordan 23.01 Pleasantville
20 Clark, Taylor 23.05 Pleasantville
21 Hickman, Caylie 23.07 Mt. Ayr

22 Hogan, McKinna 23.075 Lenox

23 Jones, MaKayla 23.08 Mt. Ayr

24 Vahnenko, Lubove 23.13 Chariton

25 Pistek, Becca 23.16 Albia

26 Rowe, Sherryl Mae 23.17 Albia

27 Flaig, Kacie 23.21 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
28 Turner, Tatum 23.41 Davis County
29 Sutton, Kate 2411 East Union
30 Riemenschneider, Mattie 24.2 East Union
31 Major, Allison 24.22 Albia
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32 Swanson, Raegan
33 Swarthout, Luci
34 McCoy, Angelia
35 Six, Jade

36 Gregg, Rachel

37 Christian, Laney
38 Selby, Dakota

39 Heaton, Erin

40 Sobotka, Elizabeth
41 Lechtenberg, Kianna
42 McCarty, Jenah
43 Trost, Sam

44 Faybik, Jenny

45 Harvey, Jaide

46 Van Buren, Rebecca
47 Myers, Katie

48 Anderson, Jessica
49 Carroll, Brianna
50 Sonius, Haylee

51 Saxton, Lauren
52 Rook, Kierstin

53 Maddy, Rhiley

54 Walker, Allison
55 Perdew, Carmen
56 Hutchings, Josie
57 Brown, Shaylin

58 Olson, Mackenzie
59 Pistek, Sara

60 Schaefer, Samantha
61 Miller, Taylor

62 Waigand, Ansley
63 Sobotka, Rachel
64 Fellows, Shanna
65 Draper, Jesslyn
66 Ashby, Hallee

67 Shirkey, Alysa

68 Starr, Hannah

69 Blagsvet, Angie
70 Sowers, Andie

71 Hyatt, Sarah

72 Kelso, Katie

73 Hutchings, Tessa
74 Cashen, Avery

75 Shively, Sadie

76 Thatcher, Hannah
77 Whitlow, Cayleigh

24.26
24.3
24.37
24.39
24.4
24.41
24.44
24.45
24.48
24.485
24.5
24.55
24.58
25.06
25.09
25.12
25.13
25.14
25.23
25.25
25.27
25.4
25.55
26.16
26.24
26.245
26.32
26.4
26.58
27.19
27.26
27.36
27.37
27.39
27.42
27.51
27.53
27.56
28
28.04
28.5
28.57
29.01
29.02
29.34
30.11

SE Warren
Chariton

Davis County
Centerville

Mt. Ayr
Wayne

Albia

Albia

Mt. Ayr
Centerville
Albia

Lenox
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Wayne

Clarke
Centerville
Lenox

Davis County
Chariton
Central Decatur
Davis County
Centerville
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Bedford
Pleasantville
Centerville
Pleasantville
Albia

Mt. Ayr

East Union
East Union

Mt. Ayr
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Centerville
Clarke

Davis County
Moravia
Chariton
Pleasantville
Melcher-Dallas
SE Warren
Pleasantville
SE Warren
Davis County
Chariton
Moravia
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78 Hanson, Melissa
79 Manternach, Grace
80 Harrington, Alexis
81 Frank, Maggie

31.35
33.22
36.44
42.34

Moravia
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Moravia

Central Decatur
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Varsity Boys Team Results
Place Team

Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

1 Albia 83

2 Davis County 90

3 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont109
4 Centerville 141
5 Mount Ayr 146
6 Chariton 168
7 Bedford 207
8 Wayne 217
9 Cental Decatur 233
10 lowa Christian 238
11 Southeast Warren 242
12 Clarke 303
13 Pleasantville 306

1 14 17 20 31
8 10 18 24 30
6 19 22 29 33
13 15 32 38 43
4 9 12 50 71
5 23 42 45 53
11 21 44 54 77
26 27 46 58 60
16 41 47 62 67
7 34 63 65 69
3 28 59 68 84
36 52 55 78 82
2 70 74 79 81

Incomplete Teams: Diagonal, East Union, Melcher-Dallas, Lenox, Moravia

Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete

1 Ratliff, Brock

2 Pulse, Josh

3 Jimenez, Randy
4 Timmerman, Isaac
5 Lahart, Ben

6 Stout, DJ

7 Cross, Levi

8 Cronin, Kenny

9 Smith, Chase

10 Oliver, Ben

11 Neihart, Josh

12 Hunt, Will

13 Lewis, Matthew
14 Yenger, Bradley
15 Cassady, Ryan
16 Bishop, Nick

17 Dalman, Cody
18 Batterson, Carter
19 Sheldon, Jackson
20 Fisher, Jacob

21 Welch, Cameron
22 Walker, Sage

23 Geesaman, Cain
24 Emmons, Seth
25 Sage, Emery

26 Hemphill, Lucas
27 Palmer, Joseph

Time
17.04
17.22
17.33
17.41
17.43
17.44
17.45
17.58
18
18.07
18.2
18.27
18.31
18.315
18.32
18.41
18.46
18.48
18.51
18.52
18.53
19.03
19.04
19.07
19.11
19.12
19.13

Team

Albia

Pleasantville

SE Warren

Mt. Ayr

Chariton
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
lowa Christian Academy
Davis County

Mt. Ayr

Davis County

Bedford

Mt. Ayr

Centerville

Albia

Centerville

Central Decatur

Albia

Davis County
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Albia

Bedford
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Chariton

Davis County

Melcher-Dallas

Wayne

Wayne
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72
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40
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28 Ademeit, Coleton
29 Jager, Devin

30 Zmolek, Nathan
31 Folkerts, Cole

32 Housh, Caleb

33 Shepard, Jacob
34 Hummel, Elijah
35 Teno, Max

36 Kent, Timber

37 Herr, Jaden

38 Lechtenberg, Cade
39 Nelson, Cole

40 Walker, Kalen

41 Vecchio, Brandon
42 Exline, Will

43 Draper, Jace

44 Burn, Stephen

45 Wallace, Lance
46 Palmer, Jacob

47 Powers, Brett

48 Stocker, Carson
49 Klommhaus, Cade
50 Driskill, Scott

51 Hanson, Clayton
52 Arellano, Humberto
53 DeMichelis, Logan
54 Johnson, Bradley
55 Hardy, Parker

56 Carroll, Kaleb

57 Sharp, Jaxon

58 Carpenter, Bronson
59 Hoch, Kole

60 Arnold, Shayden
61 Shelton, Cooper
62 Patterson, Brody
63 Goranson, Kyle
64 Craver, Noah

65 Schroeder, Collin
66 Mills, Gavin

67 Marvin, Avery

68 Geelan, Michael
69 Tran, Chris

70 Nickel, Justin

71 Young, Will

72 Adams, Keaton
73 Rychnovsky, Blake

19.21
19.24
19.25
19.26
19.28
19.31
19.39
19.41
19.44
19.49
19.55
19.56
19.57
19.58
20.02
20.08
20.09
20.09
20.1
20.14
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.28
20.29
20.3
20.35
20.44
20.45
20.54
20.55
21.17
21.19
21.2
21.3
21.36
21.47
21.59
22.32
22.325
22.38
22.39
22.48
22.55
23.03

SE Warren
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Davis County

Albia

Centerville
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
lowa Christian Academy
Albia

Clarke
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Centerville

East Union
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Central Decatur
Chariton

Centerville

Bedford

Chariton

Wayne

Central Decatur

Albia

Diagonal

Mt. Ayr

Diagonal

Clarke

Chariton

Bedford

Clarke

Davis County

Davis County

Wayne

SE Warren

Wayne

Chariton

Central Decatur

lowa Christian Academy
Centerville

lowa Christian Academy
Chariton

Central Decatur

SE Warren

lowa Christian Academy
Pleasantville

Mt. Ayr

Central Decatur

Lenox
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74 Colboth, Jeremy 23.06 Pleasantville
75 Hyatt, Paul 23.32 Melcher-Dallas
76 Evans, Alex 23.33 East Union
77 Akers, Keaton 23.38 Bedford

78 Stickels, Matt 23.52 Clarke

79 Lauer, Jack 23.57 Pleasantville
80 Bredensteiner, Sam 24.01 Bedford

81 Ray, Jack 24.05 Pleasantville
82 Hewlett, Wyatt 24.11 Clarke

83 Cruz, Frank 24.14 Lenox

84 Leavengood, Rayden 25.08 SE Warren
85 Smith, Mason 25.21 Mt. Ayr

86 Froit, Chris 25.28 East Union
87 Pulse, Trevor 26.03 Pleasantville
88 Underwood, Carson 26.3 Moravia

89 Wuebker, Blake 26.52 East Union
90 Koch, Justin 27.26 SE Warren
91 Bickel, Brady 28.31 Moravia
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Junior Varsity Girls Team Results

No team scores

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results
Place Athlete

OO0 NOULS WN
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Matheny, Madison
Shively, Sydney
Olson, Tori

Klaus, Morgan
Brent, Taryn
Mobley, Emma
Hunke, Gabrielle
Smith, Alexa

Still, Halie
Harper, Abby
Ashby, Autumn
Nixon, Grace
Schaefer, Loryn
Adams, Abigail
Granahan, Julie
Lee, Kennedy
Sowers, Josie
Brauman, Taylor
Christian, Hannah
McLamb, Olivia
DeBus, Jaeden
Ashby, Destiny
Wildt, Sara
Hayes, Maddie
McConnell, Alyssa
Ware, Jessica
Bachman, Aubrey
Kutsel, Ulyana
Godlove, Grace
Kirkland, Kendra
Wood, Kiwi Jefferson
Chiperi, Ana
Price, Kilshandra

Time
24.08
24.2
24.47
25.39
26.42
26.59
27.56
27.57
28.01
28.14
28.34
28.36
29.04
29.24
29.34
30.21
30.58
31.01
31.21
31.3
31.48
31.48
31.55
31.55
31.55
32.4
32.51
33.44
35.44
36.34
36.37
39.41
45.16

Team

Davis County
Davis County
Clarke

Davis County
Pleasantville
Mt. Ayr

Mt. Ayr

Mt. Ayr

Mt. Ayr

East Union
Clarke

East Union
Mt. Ayr
Chariton
Wayne

Davis County
Pleasantville
Centerville
Wayne
Pleasantville
Albia

Clarke

Albia

East Union
Pleasantville
Davis County
Davis County
Chariton
Wayne

East Union
Davis County
Wayne

Davis County
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Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

No team scores kept

Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results
Place Athlete

OO0 NOULS WN
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Woods

Goering, Davan
Amsden, Mike
Sales

Moore

Flaig

Sutton

DeMoss, Jackson
Hall

Ball, Jack

Yates

Durbin

Collier, Quincy
Stanley, Austin
Jackson, Cameron
Ball, Simon

Cox, Jaylon
Trujillo, Joan
Small, Beau
Morrissey, Ethan
Davis

Nash, David
VanDerVeer
Buttz, Caden
Mock

Chiperi, Aiden
Miller, Kyle
Stout, Matthew
Goodlow, Edisson
Reeves, Aden
Major, Austin
Turner, Landon
Mason, Ben

La Rue

Van Buren, Joseph
Small, Zander
Sheffield, Travis
Jones, Tyler
Anderson, Will
Coddington, Dune
O'Brien, Lane

Time
18.14
18.23
19.46
20.14
20.26
20.4
20.43
21
21.03
21.12
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.35
21.39
22.05
22.08
22.12
22.13
22.31
22.4
22.41
22.44
23.1
23.19
23.31
23.37
23.46
24.06
24.07
24.08
24.09
24.34
24.34
24.35
24.36
25.07
25.2
25.31
25.41
25.41

Team
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Davis County

Davis County
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Albia
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Davis County
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Davis County

Albia

Davis County

Davis County

Albia

Mt. Ayr

Davis County

Davis County
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Davis County
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Wayne
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Wayne

Davis County

Chariton

Albia

Albia

Albia

Albia

Albia
Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
Clarke

Davis County

Albia

Mt. Ayr

Chariton

Wayne

Wayne
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42 Henry, Chase

43 Morton, Nathan
44 Mendenhaul, Caleb
45 McGill

46 Snyder, Levi

25.46
26.49
26.59
30.11
35.51

Mt. Ayr
Davis County
Davis County
Pleasantville
Clarke
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Middle School Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

1 Centerville 37 1 2 9 12 13 18 32
2 Davis County 57 4 7 10 17 19 22 23
3 Cental Decatur 67 6 11 14 15 21 42 48
4 Mount Ayr 124 5 20 28 34 37 50 45
5 Southeast Warren 150 3 27 29 44 47

Incomplete Teams: Bedford, Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont, Wayne

Middle School Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Time Team

1 Stephens, Mickey 07:45 Centerville

2 Casteel, Allison 07:56 Centerville

3 Barr, Hailey 07:59 SE Warren

4 Stuchel, Addison 08:53 Davis County

5 Jones, MaKenna 09:03 Mt Ayr

6 Hamaker, Chloe 09:13 Central Decatur
7 Settles, Isabelle 09:20 Davis County

8 Wood, Maddy 09:22 Wayne

9 McDanolds, Rhegan 09:23 Centerville

10 Hunter, Addie 09:29 Davis County
11 Proctor, Logan 09:41 Central Decatur
12 Lechtenberg, Annika 09:43 Centerville

13 Moorman, Gracie 09:47 Centerville

14 Mothershed, Trinity 09:56 Central Decatur
15 Applegate, Mya 09:58 Central Decatur
16 Marquis, Jocelyn 10:00 Wayne

17 McSparen 10:05 Davis County
18 Ruckman, Haley 10:07 Centerville

19 Chickering, Elle 10:08 Davis County
20 Schaefer, Natalie 10:12 Mt Ayr

21 Bethards, Carson 10:13 Central Decatur
22 Warning, Maddie 10:16 Davis County
23 Byrd, Avery 10:20 Davis County
24 Davis, Devyn 10:25 Wayne

25 Rook, Kelsey 10:30 Davis County
26 Spargur, Sadie 10:32 Davis County
27 Balk, Eve 10:33 SE Warren

28 Larsen, Karlie 10:35 Mt Ayr

29 Mclntyre, Ashlyn 10:36 SE Warren

30 Walker, Maria 10:37 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
31 Bachman, Makayla 10:38 Davis County
32 Drew, Abby 10:39 Centerville

33 Henderson, Abigayle 10:42 Wayne

34 Mueller, Samantha 10:57 Mt Ayr

35 Beals, Kennedee 11:02 Centerville
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36 Herr, Melanie 11:03 Davis County
37 Birkenholz, Montana 11:07 Mt Ayr

38 Birkner, Rose 11:10 Davis County
39 Blaylock, Journee 11:13 Bedford

40 Johnson, Kayelee 11:14 Davis County
41 Bassinger, Destry 11:15 Bedford

42 Sheetz, Elly 11:16 Central Decatur
43 Lindberg, Drennan 11:54 Davis County
44 Phinney, Dailyn 11:57 SE Warren

45 Shields, Madison 12:24 Mt. Ayr

46 Sobotka, Eva 12:52 Mt. Ayr

47 Wallace, Cheyenne 12:54 SE Warren

48 Rockhold, Kylie 13:05 Central Decatur
49 Triggs, Lauren 13:22 Mt. Ayr

50 Darrah, Alexis 15:30 Mt Ayr

51 Daniels 17:06 Davis County
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Middle School Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

1 Davis County 59 5 9 11 16 18 22 31
2 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont66 1 7 13 15 30 35 36
3 Cental Decatur 74 2 4 19 23 26 28 39
4 Southeast Warren 104 10 14 17 25 38 49

5 Moravia 144 20 21 27 33 43

Incomplete Teams: Bedford, Centerville, Diagonal, lowa Christian Academy, Mount Ayr, Wayne

Middle School Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Time Team

1 Davis, Ethan 07:13 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
2 Swartz, Tate 07:15 Central Decatur

3 Lucas, Owen 07:33 Bedford

4 McDole, Tyson 07:42 Central Decatur

5 Bigsby, Jack 07:43 Davis County

6 Hicks, R.C. 07:48 Wayne

7 Davis, Kyle 07:55 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
8 Earls, Ty 08:01 Wayne

9 Humphrey, Brody 08:07 Davis County

10 Wadle, Dominic 08:08 SE Warren

11 Huggins, Taylor 08:10 Davis County

12 Johnson, Noah 08:14 Bedford

13 Wade, Carson 08:18 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
14 Jimenez, Ronun 08:25 SE Warren

15 Shepherd, Tyler 08:27 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
16 Hamm, McCoy 08:32 Davis County

17 Dittmer, Aiden 08:39 SE Warren

18 Rudd, Shawn 08:40 Davis County

19 Olson, Braydon 08:41 Central Decatur

20 Robison, Brody 08:42 Moravia

21 Hayes, Avery 08:43 Moravia

22 Early, Michael 08:48 Davis County

23 Coffelt, Quentin 08:49 Central Decatur

24 Smith, Jobie 08:50 Centerville

25 Prater, Will 08:55 SE Warren

26 Patience, Matthew 08:56 Central Decatur

27 Clayworth,Trenton 09:00 Moravia

28 Bishop, Nathaniel 09:13 Central Decatur

29 Stamps, Skyler 09:14 Diagonal

30 McGachey, Wiatt 09:15 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
31 Townsend, Dawson 09:16 Davis County

32 Ball, Jayden 09:19 Davis County

33 Seals, Matthew 09:24 Moravia

34 Wood, Ty 09:27 Wayne

35 Walker, Noah 09:29 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
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36 Seddon, Sam 09:30 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont
37 Newton, Will 09:31 Mt. Ayr

38 Fisher, Cole 09:32 SE Warren

39 Coffelt, Matthew 09:34 Central Decatur
40 Rivera, Cannon 09:40 Central Decatur
41 Carroll, Micah 09:42 Davis County
42 White, Easton 09:44 Davis County
43 Harrington, Andrew 09:46 Moravia

44 Bales, Adrian 09:56 Davis County
45 Ritchie, Ayden 10:02 Bedford

46 Knight, Gavin 10:13 Centerville

47 Oliver, Daniel 10:31 Davis County
48 Couchman, Dalton 10:53 Wayne

49 Dittmer, Cameron 11:18 SE Warren

50 McCoy 12:18 Davis County
51 Miller 12:20 Davis County
52 Rice, Trever 12:30 Mt. Ayr
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